FORM PTO-1618A

OMB 0651-0027

08-23-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

CR SHEET

TO: The Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office: Please record the attached original doc Submission Type Conveyance Type	cument(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
<i>j</i> ,					
New Assignment Resultanisaion New Security Agreem	License				
Document ID #	ent				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Effective Date Month Day Year				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	JUNE 22, 2001				
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached					
Name Aura Networks, Inc.	Execution Date				
Formerly	Month Day Year JUNE 22, 2001				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation					
State of Incorporation – DELAWARE					
Receiving Party Name METROBILITY OPTICAL SYSTEMS, INC.	f additional names of receiving attached				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 25 MANCHESTER STREET					
Address (line 2)	Zip Code 03054				
Address (line 3) City MERRIMACK State/Country NEW HAMPSHIRE	If document to be recorded is an				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the				
Corporation	a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
State of Incorporation – DELAWARE	Assignment.)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet U.S. P. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. P. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. P. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. P. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. P. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. P. Send comments regarding this burden estimates to the U.S. P. Send comments regarding this burden estimates to the U.S. P. Send comments regarding this burden estimates to the U.S. P. Send comments regarding this burden estimates to the U.S. P. Send comments regarding this burden estimates to the U.S. P. Send comments regarding this burden estimates to the U.S. P. Send comments regarding this burden estimates to the U.S. P. Send comments regarding this burden estimates to the U.S. P. Send comments regarding this burden estimates to the U.S. P. Send comments regarding this burden estimates to the U.S. P. Send comments regarding this burden estimates to the U.S. P. Send comments regarding this burden estimates the U.S. P. Send comments regarding this burden estimates the U.S. P. Send comments regarding this burden estimates the U.S. P. Send comments regarding this burden estimates the U.S. P. Send comments regarding the U.S. P	ecorded, including time for reviewing the				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sneet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not Send Requested Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not Send Requested Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not Send Requested Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not Send Requested Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not Send Requested Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not Send Requested Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not Send Requested Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not Send Requested Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Packag

Office, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

08/22/2001 TDIAZ1 00000195 2145857

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 300.00 DP

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Dock Pag	4412	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	tative Name and Address	-	Enter for the	e first Receiving Party only.
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Nan	ne and Address		Area (Code and Telephone Number (617) 570-1310
Name	Marie M. Nuguid, Senior Legal As	ssistant		(017) 370-1310
Address (line 1)	Goodwin Procter LLP			
Address (line 2)	Exchange Place			
Address (line 3)	53 State Street			
Address (line 4)	Boston, MA 02109-2881			
0	er the total number of pages of the at uding any attachments.	tached conveyance docu	iment	3
Trademark Applica	ation Number(s) or Registra	tion Number(s)	□ м	ark if additional numbers attached.
Trademark Registration N	Numbers:	Trademark Application	on Numbers:	
2,145,857 2,462	2,955	76/129,458 75	5/669,736	76/128,650
2,332,244 1,734	4,574	75/666,200 76	6/143,706	
2,343,315 2,028	8,596	76/128,659 7	6/143,707	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved 13				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properti	ies Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	; \$3	340.00
Method of Paymo	ent: Enclosed	Deposit Account		
	it Account or payment by deposit account or if additional fees	can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Nu	mber: # 07-1700	
		Authorization to char	rge additional fees:	Yes No D
Statement and Sign To the the ori	best of my knowledge and belief, the figinal document. Charges to deposit ac	foregoing information is t count are authorized, as i	rue and correct and	
Marie M. Nuguid, Senior Attorney Name	Paralegal Asst Attorney Sign	nature		August 16, 2001 Date Signed

LIBC/1229870.1 2

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AURA NETWORKS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AURA NETWORKS, INC." TO "METROBILITY OPTICAL SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1236862

DATE: 07-11-01

2694291 8100

010333919

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 06/22/2001 010303882 - 2694291

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

AURA NETWORKS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Aura Networks, Inc. (the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions by written consent, pursuant to Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth an amendment to the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The stockholders of the Corporation duly approved said proposed amendment by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED: That Article First of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be and hereby is deleted in its entirety and the following Article First is inserted in lieu thereof:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is: Metrobility Optical Systems, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President this 22 day of June, 2001.

AURA NETWORKS, INC.

Name: Alexander W.

Title: President

JUN 25 '01 11:30 FR HALE AND DORR

TRADEMARKS OWNED BY METROBILITY OPTICAL SYSTEMS, INC. (Formerly known as Aura Networks, Inc.)

Mark	Registration/ Application Number	Date Filed/Issued
AURANET	2,145,857	March 24, 1998
CENTURYSTACK	2,332,244	March 21, 2000
CENTURYSWITCH	2,343,315	April 18, 2000
INTELLIGENT MEDIA COVERAGE	2,462,955	June 19, 2001
LANCAST	1,734,574	November 24, 1992
THE TWISTER	2,028,596	January 7, 1997
AUTOTWISTER	76/129,458	September 15, 2000
CENTURY NIC	75/666,200	March 23, 1999
MICROCHASSIS	76/128,659	September 15, 2000
NETBEACON	75/669,736	March 29, 1999
SIMPLY BRILLIANT	76/143,706	October 10, 2000
STEALTH IP	76/143,707	October 10, 2000
WEBBEACON	76/128,650	September 15, 2000

LIBC/1212492.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/16/2001 REEL: 002353 FRAME: 0794